Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDS Operations LLC		103/19/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
ERS Operations, LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Environmental Reclamation Services, LLC
Street Address:	380 East Bayfront Parkway
City:	Erie
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16507
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2562894	FUNDINGFACTORY
Registration Number:	2562893	FUNDING FACTORY
Registration Number:	2481559	CONNECTING COMMMUNITY, EDUCATION AND THE ENVIRONMENT
Registration Number:	2520991	MAXBACK
Registration Number:	2523327	MAXBACK
Registration Number:	2893983	ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, INC.
Registration Number:	3008841	ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, INC.
Registration Number:	2913859	
Registration Number:	2363137	E.T.C.E.P.
Registration Number:	2395567	WWW.ETCEP.COM
Registration Number:	2402958	EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY & CONSERVATION EXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0770

900073348

Fax Number: (513)381-0205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-381-2838

Email: bayliss@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda D. Bayliss, paralegal

Address Line 1: 425 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda D. Bayliss
Signature:	/Linda D. Bayliss, paralegal/
Date:	04/03/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=w0943597#page1.tif source=w0943597#page2.tif source=w0943597#page3.tif source=w0943597#page4.tif source=w0943597#page5.tif



PAGE

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ERS OPERATIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ERS OPERATIONS, LLC" TO "ENVIRONMENTAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 9:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

4230021 8100 070335121



Darriet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5522469

DATE: 03-20-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:19 PM 03/19/2007 FILED 09:51 PM 03/19/2007 SRV 070335121 - 4230021 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: ERS Operations, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: the Article thereof titled "First" shall read, "The name of the limited liability company is Environmental Reclamation Services, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 19th day of March, 2007.

Name: Laurence Levy

Manager

(W0926484.1)

## SCHEDULE A

### I. **Registered Patents**

Patent No. <u>Issue Date</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u> **Patent** 

NONE

### **Pending Patent Applications** II.

Patent Application No.

**Application Date** 

**Jurisdiction** 

NONE

### III. **Patent Licenses**

**NONE** 

### **Registered Trademarks and Service Marks** IV.

Trademark/Service Marks FUNDINGFACTORY	Registration Number 2562894	Registration Date 04/23/02	Jurisdiction USA
Funding Factor & Design	2562893	04/23/02	USA
Connecting Community, Education and Environment	2481559	08/28/01	USA
MAXBACK & Design	2520991	12/18/01	USA
MAXBACK	2523327	12/25/01	USA
Environmental Reclamation Services, Inc.	2893983	10/12/04	USA
Environmental Reclamation Services, Inc. & Design	3008841	10/25/05	USA
Aval-Dot design	2913859	12/01/04	USA
Recycle Rewards	(common law rights only)		
Stylized R	(common law rights only)		

E.T.C.E.P.	2363137	06/27/00	USA
www.etcep.com	2395567	10/17/00	USA
Education Technology & Conservation Exchange	2402958	11/07/00	USA

## V. Pending Trademark and Service Mark Applications

<u>Trademark Application No.</u> <u>Application Date</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u> NONE

## VI. Unregistered Trademarks

Trademark Jurisdiction
NONE

## VII. Trademark Licenses

NONE

## VIII. Fictitious Name Registration

Name	Filing Date	<b>Jurisdiction</b>	<b>Status</b>
ERS Imaging Supplies, Inc.	08/04/94	Pennsylvania	Current
Imaging Supplies, Inc.	03/18/96	Pennsylvania	Current
Funding Factory	06/04/01	Pennsylvania	Current

## IX. Registered Copyrights

Copyright	Copyright Number	Registration <u>Date</u>	Jurisdiction
www.ETCEP.com; quick link start guide:			
connecting community, education and environment (8-page instruction manual)	TX4180038	09/29/99	USA
www.ETCEP.com: connecting community, education and the			
environment (9"x12" 2 pocket presentation folder)	TX4252645	09/29/99	USA
ETCEP program manual	TX5034788	09/29/99	USA

Schools across the nation are already receiving free computers for their

classrooms (direct mailing piece) TX5034789 09/29/99 USA

ETCEP: www.ETCEP.com (educational technology & conservation exchange program

manual, brochure) TX5034790 09/29/99 USA

## X. Copyright Applications

<u>Copyright Application No.</u> <u>Application Date</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u> NONE

## XI. Copyright Licenses

**NONE** 

### XI. Trade Secrets

**NONE** 

# XII. Domain Names (registered through GoDaddy.com, Inc.) Registration

	Registration		
<u>Name</u>	<u>Date</u>	<b>Expiration</b>	<b>Status</b>
3-FOR-ALL.COM	01/10/06	01/10/08	Inactive
3-FOR-ALL.NET	01/10/06	01/10/08	Inactive
CLIENTRECYCLING.COM	07/27/06	07/17/11	Active
MECYCLE.BIZ	11/11/05	11/10/08	Inactive
MECYCLE.COM	11/11/05	11/11/08	Active
MECYCLE.INFO	11/11/05	11/11/08	Inactive
MECYCLE.US	11/11/05	11/10/08	Inactive
MECYCLING.BIZ	11/11/05	11/10/08	Inactive
MECYCLING.COM	11/11/05	11/11/08	Inactive
MECYCLING.INFO	11/11/05	11/11/08	Inactive
MECYCLING.US	11/11/05	11/11/08	Inactive
PICTUREPOINTSONLINE.COM	08/14/06	08/14/08	Active
RECYCLE2EARN.COM	09/14/06	09/14/08	Inactive
RECYCLETOEARN.COM	09/14/06	09/14/08	Active
AGCCC.ORG	07/17/01	07/17/08	Active
ERSUSA.COM	06/01/98	05/31/08	Active
ETCEP.COM	05/14/97	05/15/08	Active
FUNDINGFACTORY.COM	09/21/99	09/21/08	Active
LESSONFACTORY.COM	10/06/03	10/06/11	Active
RREWARDS.COM		<del></del>	Active

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0776

**RECORDED: 04/03/2007**